
7 August 2021 (2021-2022)

Lytchett Matravers Parish Council

Prepared by: 1, WATi?>N Date:

Name and Role (Clerk/RFO etc)

Approved by: Date:

Name and Role (RFO/Chair ofFinance etc)

Bank Reconciliation at 06/08/2021

Cash in Hand 01/04/2021 63,554.33

ADD
Receipts 01/04/2021 - 06/08/2021 106,706.43

170,260.76
SUBTRACT
Payments 01/04/2021 - 06/08/2021 82,072.74

A Cash in Hand 06/08/2021 88,188.02
(per Cash Book)

Cash in hand per Bank Statements

Cash 06/08/2021 0.00
Santander Bus Saver AC 06/08/2021 160.00
Santander Current AC 06/08/2021 12.05
HSBC Savings AC 06/08/2021 77,178.26
HSBC Current AC 06/08/2021 26,854.69

104,205.00

Less unpresented payments 16,016.98

88,188.02

Plus unpresented receipts 0.00

B Adjusted Bank Balance 88,188.02

A= B Checks out OK

Created by [ ]] Str:rtifl::be



HSBCIDUK Lytchett Matravers Parish Coun

40-37-36 72172445
Comm Savings · Lychett Matr
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Items posted may still be reversed, returned, or recalled.

Description Paid out Paid in Balance

06 Aug 2021 Balance carried forward
/

01 Aug 2021

28 JLil 2021

INT

TFR

GROSS INTEREST
TO 31JUL2021

403736 72172437
INTERNET TRANSFER

0.95" 77,178.26

40,000.00 - 77,177.31

07 Jul 2021 Balance brought forward 117,177.31

Last updated 06 Aug 2021 07:24 O
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© Copyright HSBC Group. All rights reserved. No endorsement or approval of any third parties or their advice, opinions,
information, products or services is expressed or implied by any information on this Site or by any hyperlinks to or from
any third party websites or pages. Your use of this website is subject to the terms and conditions governing it. Please read
these terms and conditions before using the website.



HSBC~DUK Lytchett Matravers Parish Conn

40-37-36 72172437
Community · Lychett Matr

Balance details

V

Recent transact ...

GBP 26,854.69
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~ Print
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Date Type 0 Description Paid out Paid in Balance /

06 Aug 2021 Balance carried forward
~

05 Aug 2021 CHO 101406 14,525.77 ......,_ 26,854.69

05 Aug 2021 CHO 101402 4,171.00 '- 41,380.46

05 Aug 2021 CHO 101401 67.99--.., 45,551.46

05 Aug 2021 (§) BT GROUP PLC 62.88 ._ 45,619.45

04Aug 2021 CHO 101405 80.42, 45,682.33

03 Aug 2021 CHO 101393 407.25 '- 45,762.75

01 Aug 2021 CR Chadwick Gemma
50.25""' 46,170.00

ALLOMENT26

31 Jul 2021 CR Lytchett Matravers 93.42"l!,,.. 46,119.75
LMSC Elect



7 August 2021 (2021-2022)

Lytchett Matravers Parish Council
RECONCILIATION - HSBC Current AC

From Accounts .

Payments not cashed Add .
Receipts not entered Subtract .

£10,837.71

£16,016.98
£0.00

Statement should be . £26,854.69

Created by [. JJ] Scribe



7 August 2021 (20t!1-2022)

Lytchett Matravers Parish Council
Un-cashed Payments List for HSBC Current AC

Voucher Code Date Minute Bank Cheque No Description Supplier VATType Net VAT •Total
58 Salaries 13/07/2021 16, 21 Jul 201 HSBC Current AC 101390 PAYE & ENI HMRC z 990.72 0.00 990.72
61 Pension 21/07/2021 17, 21 July 21 HSBC Current AC 101392 LGPS Pension Contribution Dorset County Pension Fund z 383.38 0.00 383.38
63 Ground Maintenance 21/07/2021 17, 21 July 21 HSBC Current AC 101394 Cemetery Maintenence Idverde Ltd s 303.49 60.69 364.18
64 Ground Maintenance 21/07/2021 17, 21 July 21 HSBC Current AC 101395 Cemetery Maintenence Idverde Ltd s 303.49 60.69 364.18
65 Grass Areas 21/07/2021 17, 21 July 21 HSBC Current AC 101396 grass cut - southern area of re Idverde Ltd s 48.00 9.60 57.60
66 Grass Areas 21/07/2021 17, 21 July 21 HSBC Current AC 101397 grass cut - southern area of re Idverde Ltd s 48.00 9.60 57.60
67 Astra 21/07/2021 17, 21 July 21 HSBC Current AC 101399 Half yearly maintenance contn Replay Maintenance Ltd s 470.25 94.05 564.30
68 Subscriptions & Membership! 21/07/2021 17, 21 July 21 HSBC Current AC 101400 Annual subscription renewal DAPTC z 0.22 0.00 0.22
71 Climate Emergency WG 21/07/2021 17, 21 July 21 HSBC Current AC 101403 Supply/ install heat pump H2-ECO Ltd s 3,332.50 666.50 3,999.00
72 Climate Emergency WG 21/07/2021 17, 21 July 21 HSBC Current AC 101404 supply & install solar panels H2-ECO Ltd L 8,796.00 439.80 9,235.80

Total 14,676.05 1,340.93 16,016.98

Crea/rd by t 1] Scribe 1 of 1



Month no. 4 of 12 7 August 2021 (2021-~022)
Lytchett Matravers Parish Council

Receipts and Payments compared with Flexed Budget (01/04/2021 to 31/07/2021)

Budget Receiets Budget PaJ!ments Variance
Total for year Year to Date Act. Receipts Total for Year Year to Date Act.Payments Year to Date

Cost Centre Admin
1 Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 17500.00 5,833.36 5269.45 563.91
2 Pension 0.00 0.00 0.00 4900.00 1,633.36 1150.14 483.22
3 Printing & Stationery 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 325.00 129.16 195.84
4 Office Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 133.36 3505.00 -3,371.64
5 Repairs & Renewals 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 33.36 0.00 33.36
6 Furniture & Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 113.46 -113.46
7 Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 2650.00 2,650.00 2873.61 -223.61
8 Audits 0.00 0.00 0.00 2100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 Chairman's Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 Training 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 166.64 1078.41 -911.77
11 Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 33.36 24.75 8.61
12 L Link/ Newsletters 0.00 0.00 0.00 1600.00 800.00 0.00 800.00
13 Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 Subscriptions & Memberships 0.00 0.00 0.00 1140.00 1,140.00 1098.22 41.78
15 Premises Hire 0.00 0.00 0.00 1250.00 416.64 0.00 416.64
16 Utilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 530.00 176.64 238.55 -61.91
17 Office Phone and Broadband 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 216.64 209.42 7.22
18 Library Hours 0.00 0.00 0.00 1450.00 1,450.00 1414.00 36.00
19 Data Protection 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 0.00
20 Miscellaneous {legal & professional 0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00 333.36 15.00 318.36
64 Clerk's travel expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 50.00 0.00 50.00
65 CAB Library sessions 0.00 0.00 0.00 4750.00 4,750.00 4630.00 120.00
72 Public Sector Website Access comp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
73 Sports Pavilion Energy supply 0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00 333.36 24.94 308.42

Cost Centre Allotments
21 Water 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 400.00 215.46 184.54
22 Prizes 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 Deposit Refunds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.50 -33.50
24 Grass & Hedge Cutting 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.00 71.64 0.00 71.64
25 Rubbish Disposal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 -3.00
26 Miscellaneous Allot costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 734.01 -734.01

Creuted liy [ lJJ Saibe Page No. 1



Month no. 4 of 12 7 August 2021 (2021-2022)
Lytchett Matravers Parish Council

Receipts and Payments compared with Flexed Budget (01/04/2021 to 31/07/2021)

Budget Receiets Budget Pal!ments Variance
Total for year Year to Date Act. Receipts Total for Year Year to Date Act.Payments Year to Date

Cost Centre Burials
27 Ground Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 4100.00 1,366.64 1213.96 152.68
28 Water Supply 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 Memorials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cost Centre Coronavirus Emergency Fund
60 Coronavirus Emergency Fund acco 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cost Centre Grants
44 Grants 0.00 0.00 571.94 5000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,571.94
45 Youth Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 2000.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

Cost Centre Income
46 Precept 94,743.42 47,371.71 47371.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
47 Allotment Rent 2,200.00 733.36 75.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 -658.11
48 Allotment Deposit 0.00 0.00 134.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 134.00
49 Burials 3,300.00 1,100.00 2425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,325.00
50 General Rent 100.00 33.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -33.36
52 Astro Hire 1,000.00 333.36 846.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 512.64
53 CIL 0.00 0.00 55182.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,182.96
54 Bank Interest 10.00 3.36 2.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.94
55 VAT Refund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
56 Miscellaneous Receipts 0.00 0.00 45.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.95
62 Licence fees (car park, vending, CIL 657.00 164.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -164.25

Cost Centre Open Spaces
30 Recreation Ground grass cuts 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 200.00 72.00 128.00
31 Astro 0.00 0.00 0.00 4000.00 1,333.36 2265.25 -931.89
33 Skatepark 0.00 0.00 0.00 1600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 Rocket Park Play Area 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 Foxhills Play Area 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
36 Club Hall 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 132.75 -132.75
38 Foxhills Open Space 0.00 0.00 0.00 2750.00 916.64 22787.81 -21,871.17
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Month no. 4 of 12 7 August 2021 (2021-2022)
Lytchett Matravers Parish Council

Receipts and Payments compared with Flexed Budget (01/04/2021 to 31/07/2021)

Budget Receiets Budget Pa~ments Variance
Total for year Year to Date Act. Receipts Total for Year Year to Date Act.Payments Year to Date

39 Grass Areas 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.00 -96.00
40 General Grass Contract 0.00 0.00 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
41 Roads and Signage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 -750.00
42 Litter 0.00 0.00 0.00 4000.00 1,333.36 1606.50 -273.14
43 Misc Open Space Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 2100.00 700.00 298.92 401.08
57 Benches renewal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
58 Dolly post renewal project 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
59 Sports Pavilion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -56.22 56.22
61 Play areas inspection and maintena 0.00 0.00 0.00 2200.00 550.00 0.00 550.00
63 Footpath Maintenance SLA (with DC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 490.00 -490.00
66 Replace Rocket Park fence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
75 Highways - "Working Together" 0.00 0.00 0.00 1600.00 533.36 0.00 533.36

Cost Centre Projects / Working Groups
67 Village Centre WG 0.00 0.00 0.00 71000.00 23,666.64 8472.51 15,194.13
68 AstroWG 0.00 0.00 0.00 5000.00 1,666.64 0.00 1,666.64
69 Library WG 0.00 0.00 0.00 5000.00 1,666.64 0.00 1,666.64
70 Huntick Cycle Path WG 0.00 0.00 0.00 25000.00 8,333.36 0.00 8,333.36
71 Climate Emergency WG 0.00 0.00 0.00 52000.00 17,333.36 13095.50 4,237.86
74 Defibrillator project 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 17.89 -17.89
76 Village Hall WG 0.00 0.00 0.00 30000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00

£80,459.60 IGRAND TOTALS £102,010.42 £49,739.40 £106,655.23 £267,795.00 £97,581.72 £74,037.95 I
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